back-up server that it needs to move to the cloud for stronger security and ease of IT
adm inistration; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CIry OF LANCASTE& STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That the City of l^ancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of
Appropriations with the County Auditor in the arnount of Two Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand
Five Hundred Dollan ($263,500.00) in the City Income Tax Fund (2016).

SECTION 2. That the City of l-ancaster Auditor appropriate from the unencumbered
balance in the following expense accounts:

2016.1600.54002 Refunds - Income Tax
2016.1600.56055 Software System - Income

$250.000.00